

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/12/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 11, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C21178	MTCER100-261	4	W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$296,982.50	\$291,490.25	98.15%	-\$5,492.25
Letting Totals			4		\$296,982.50	\$291,490.25	98.15%	-\$5,492.25

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/12/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160211	Contract ID: C21178	Project(s): MTCER100-261
Letting Date: February 11, 2016	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/17/16 COMPLETION DATE	Counties: Various

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO. MTCE R100-261

SUBACCT. 21178

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN REGION 1

DESCRIPTION: THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REPLACEMENT OF CLASS III SIGN PANELS AND REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN LIGHTING AND WALKWAYS. A PORTION OF THE NEW SIGN PANELS WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT FOR INSTALLATION BY THE CONTRACTOR.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	697A	W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$291,490.25	100.00%	98.15%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$296,982.50	101.88%	100.00%
2	1342A	CC ENTERPRISES - TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC.	\$312,106.25	107.07%	105.09%
3	1604	Mark Construction, Inc.	\$404,422.50	138.74%	136.18%
4	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$525,037.50	180.12%	176.79%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160211
 Letting Date: February 11, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21178
 Region: 1

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
202-00750	Removal of Luminaire	105.000 EACH	100.00000	10,500.00	130.00000	13,650.00	350.00000	36,750.00
202-00806	Removal of Walkway	348.000 LF	20.00000	6,960.00	34.00000	11,832.00	50.00000	17,400.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	78.000 EACH	250.00000	19,500.00	1,215.00000	94,770.00	500.00000	39,000.00
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	50.000 HOUR	60.00000	3,000.00	65.00000	3,250.00	10.00000	500.00
614-00028	Sign Panel (Class III) (Install Only)	12,792.500 SF	9.00000	115,132.50	2.10000	26,864.25	10.50000	134,321.25
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	43,530.00000	43,530.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,965.00000	5,965.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	50.000 DAY	750.00000	37,500.00	570.00000	28,500.00	350.00000	17,500.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	12.000 EACH	60.00000	720.00	29.00000	348.00	5.00000	60.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000 EACH	70.00000	2,100.00	105.00000	3,150.00	5.00000	150.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	15.000 EACH	80.00000	1,200.00	129.00000	1,935.00	5.00000	75.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000 SF	30.00000	1,920.00	29.00000	1,856.00	5.00000	320.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,855.00000	5,710.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH	1,700.00000	6,800.00	1,430.00000	5,720.00	250.00000	1,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160211
 Letting Date: February 11, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21178
 Region: 1

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	30.000 EACH	35.00000	1,050.00	28.00000	840.00	1.00000	30.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	8.00000	1,600.00	2.85000	570.00	5.00000	1,000.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	100.000 DAY	350.00000	35,000.00	430.00000	43,000.00	350.00000	35,000.00
Section Totals:				\$296,982.50		\$291,490.25		\$312,106.25
Contract Grand Totals				\$296,982.50		\$291,490.25		\$312,106.25

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160211 Contract ID: C21178 Counties: Various
 Letting Date: February 11, 2016 Region: 1
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1604 Mark Construction, Inc.		(4) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
202-00750	Removal of Luminaire	105.000 EACH	295.00000	30,975.00	100.00000	10,500.00		
202-00806	Removal of Walkway	348.000 LF	58.00000	20,184.00	55.00000	19,140.00		
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	78.000 EACH	770.00000	60,060.00	75.00000	5,850.00		
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	50.000 HOUR	88.00000	4,400.00	75.00000	3,750.00		
614-00028	Sign Panel (Class III) (Install Only)	12,792.500 SF	9.00000	115,132.50	27.00000	345,397.50		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	58,000.00000	58,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	10,125.00000	10,125.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	50.000 DAY	990.00000	49,500.00	625.00000	31,250.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	12.000 EACH	42.00000	504.00	20.00000	240.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000 EACH	42.00000	1,260.00	40.00000	1,200.00		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	15.000 EACH	42.00000	630.00	40.00000	600.00		
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000 SF	28.00000	1,792.00	15.00000	960.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH	575.00000	2,300.00	500.00000	2,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160211
 Letting Date: February 11, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21178
 Region: 1

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1604 Mark Construction, Inc.		(4) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	30.000 EACH	42.00000	1,260.00	25.00000	750.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	9.00000	1,800.00	5.00000	1,000.00		
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	100.000 DAY	425.00000	42,500.00	400.00000	40,000.00		
Section Totals:				\$404,422.50		\$525,037.50		
Contract Grand Totals				\$404,422.50		\$525,037.50		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/12/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Letting No: 20160211	Contract ID: C21178	Counties: Various
Letting Date: February 11, 2016	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/17/16 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): MTCER100-261

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO. MTCE R100-261
 SUBACCT. 21178
 LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN REGION 1
 DESCRIPTION: THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REPLACEMENT OF CLASS III SIGN PANELS AND REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN LIGHTING AND WALKWAYS. A PORTION OF THE NEW SIGN PANELS WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT FOR INSTALLATION BY THE CONTRACTOR.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00750 Removal of Luminaire	105.000	100.00000	130.00000 EACH	10,500.00	13,650.00	130.00%	3,150.00
0010	202-00806 Removal of Walkway	348.000	20.00000	34.00000 LF	6,960.00	11,832.00	170.00%	4,872.00
0015	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	78.000	250.00000	1,215.00000 EACH	19,500.00	94,770.00	486.00%	75,270.00
0020	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	50.000	60.00000	65.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	3,250.00	108.33%	250.00
0025	614-00028 Sign Panel (Class III) (Install Only)	12,792.500	9.00000	2.10000 SF	115,132.50	26,864.25	23.33%	-88,268.25
0030	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	40,000.00000	43,530.00000 L S	40,000.00	43,530.00	108.83%	3,530.00
0035	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	4,000.00000	5,965.00000 L S	4,000.00	5,965.00	149.13%	1,965.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/12/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Letting No: 20160211	Contract ID: C21178	Counties: Various
Letting Date: February 11, 2016	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/17/16 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): MTCER100-261

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO. MTCE R100-261

SUBACCT. 21178

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN REGION 1

DESCRIPTION: THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REPLACEMENT OF CLASS III SIGN PANELS AND REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN LIGHTING AND WALKWAYS. A PORTION OF THE NEW SIGN PANELS WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT FOR INSTALLATION BY THE CONTRACTOR.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0040	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	50.000	750.00000	570.00000 DAY	37,500.00	28,500.00	76.00%	-9,000.00
0045	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	12.000	60.00000	29.00000 EACH	720.00	348.00	48.33%	-372.00
0050	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000	70.00000	105.00000 EACH	2,100.00	3,150.00	150.00%	1,050.00
0055	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	15.000	80.00000	129.00000 EACH	1,200.00	1,935.00	161.25%	735.00
0060	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000	30.00000	29.00000 SF	1,920.00	1,856.00	96.67%	-64.00
0065	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	5,000.00000	2,855.00000 EACH	10,000.00	5,710.00	57.10%	-4,290.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/12/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 3

Letting No: 20160211	Contract ID: C21178	Counties: Various
Letting Date: February 11, 2016	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/17/16 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): MTCER100-261

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO. MTCE R100-261
 SUBACCT. 21178
 LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN REGION 1
 DESCRIPTION: THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REPLACEMENT OF CLASS III SIGN PANELS AND REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN LIGHTING AND WALKWAYS. A PORTION OF THE NEW SIGN PANELS WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT FOR INSTALLATION BY THE CONTRACTOR.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0070	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000	1,700.00000	1,430.00000 EACH	6,800.00	5,720.00	84.12%	-1,080.00
0075	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	30.000	35.00000	28.00000 EACH	1,050.00	840.00	80.00%	-210.00
0080	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	8.00000	2.85000 EACH	1,600.00	570.00	35.63%	-1,030.00
0085	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	100.000	350.00000	430.00000 DAY	35,000.00	43,000.00	122.86%	8,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$296,982.50	\$291,490.25	98.15%	-\$5,492.25
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$296,982.50	\$291,490.25	98.15%	-\$5,492.25